TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Release Security Agmt

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name H Formerly || Execution Date ” Entity Type
KEYBANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, AS COLLATERAL 07/29/2010 National Association:
AGENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ”Cedar Fair, L.P. |
|Street Address: ”One Cedar Point Drive |
|City: ”Sandusky |
|StatelCountry: HOHIO |
[Postal Code: |l44870 |
[Entity Type: |LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 86

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: 2009925 WILD THING

Registration Number: 1580648 VALLEYFAIR! FAMILY AMUSEMENT PARK
Registration Number: 1578193 VALLEYFAIR

Registration Number: 1348634 CEDAR POINT

Serial Number: 78798189 MAVERICK

Serial Number: 78759212 SKYHAWK

Serial Number: 76629186 GEAUGA LAKE & WILDWATER KINGDOM
Serial Number: 76628174 TALON THE GRIP OF FEAR

Serial Number: 76628173 TALON THE GRIP OF FEAR

Serial Number: 76622482 PATRIOT

Serial Number: 76588881 GEAUGA LAKE

Serial Number: 76576423 HYDRA THE REVENGE

Registration Number: 3071464 CASTAWAY BAY
[ I Il
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Registration Number: 3043244 SHIVERING TIMBERS
Registration Number: 2890929 COASTER QUEST
Registration Number: 3006874 TOP THRILL DRAGSTER |
Registration Number: 2847309 MICHIGAN'S ADVENTURE
Registration Number: 2952021 TALON

Registration Number: H 2726263 H MAMBA |
Registration Number: 2556973 MILLENNIUM FORCE
Registration Number: 2553310 MILLENNIUM FORCE
Registration Number: 2273650 HALLOWEEKENDS
Registration Number: 2409050 GHOSTRIDER

Registration Number: 2284613 HALLOWEEKENDS
Registration Number: 2106014 STEEL FORCE
Registration Number: 2105995 STEEL FORCE
Registration Number: 2096082 CP COASTER GEAR
Registration Number: 2062763 MANTIS

Registration Number: 2260160 RAPTOR RULES THE SKY
Registration Number: 2244086 RAPTOR RULES THE SKY
Registration Number: 1993759 RAPTOR

Registration Number: 1876102 BOO! BLAST

Registration Number: 1785682 HERCULES

Registration Number: 1816978 THUNDERHAWK
Registration Number: 1834067 DORNEY PARK
Registration Number: 1953892 MONSOON

Registration Number: 15675673 TIMBER WOLF
Registration Number: 1722559 ORIENT EXPRESS
Registration Number: 1526172 AMERICA'S ROLLER COAST
Registration Number: 1291812 OCEANS OF FUN
Registration Number: 1151952 THE AMAZEMENT PARK
Registration Number: 0974218 WORLDS OF FUN
Registration Number: 1005984 WORLDS OF FUN
Registration Number: 0998585 WORLDS OF FUN
Registration Number: 1575671 FURY OF THE NILE
Registration Number: 1262007 OCEANS OF FUN

Serial Number: 76552087 XCELERATOR THE RIDE
Serial Number: 76552086 XCELERATOR THE RIDE
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Serial Number: 76517716 SILVER BULLET

Serial Number: 76340134 XCELERATOR

Registration Number: 2685491 MONTEZOOMA'S REVENGE |
Registration Number: 2524657 THE HANGING

Registration Number: 2428464 TICKETS TO DIE FOR

Registration Number: H2716066 H PERILOUS PLUNGE |
Registration Number: 2469150 KNOTT'S

Registration Number: 2355972 SUPREME SCREAM

Registration Number: 2350692 SUPREME SCREAM

Registration Number: 1539685 WILD WATER WILDERNESS
Registration Number: 1534725 BIGFOOT RAPIDS

Registration Number: 15635823 HALLOWEEN HAUNT

Registration Number: 1563817 ADVENTURES IN EDUCATION
Registration Number: 1516735 KNOTT'S SCARY FARM
Registration Number: 1079101 VIRGINIA'S GIFT SHOP

Registration Number: 0948389 KNOTT'S

Registration Number: 3034950 ALIEN CRYPT IN 3D

Registration Number: 3004407 NIGHTMARE MANOR

Registration Number: 3031675 THE BEAST

Serial Number: 78428953 WALLY'S WALKABOUT PUB

Serial Number: 78428942 WALLY'S WALKABOUT PUB
Registration Number: 2896305 TICKET TO FUN

Registration Number: 2996423 WATER WORKS

Registration Number: 2859380 KINGS DOMINION

Registration Number: 2859376 KINGS ISLAND

Registration Number: 2656369 ZOOM ZONE IN ANIMATION STATION
Registration Number: 2503982 KIDZVILLE

Serial Number: 76103448 HYPERSONIC

Serial Number: 76103447 HYPERSONIC

Registration Number: 2438581 WORLD'S ONLY FLYING COASTER
Registration Number: 2274452 TAXI JAM

Registration Number: 1995152 VORTEX

Registration Number: 1977709 VORTEX

Registration Number: 1817554 NIGHTS OF FIRE

Registration Number: 1669918 ANACONDA
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Registration Number: 1545740 REBEL YELL
Registration Number: 1473892 CAROWINDS
Registration Number: 1243215 THE GRIZZLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(800)516-6304

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

Email:

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

614-280-3566

james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

James Murray

4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125
CT Lien Solutions
Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Sakina Karkat

Signature:

/Sakina Karkat/

Date:

07/30/2010

Total Attachments: 7

source=Trademark Release - Cedar Fair LP#page?2 tif
source=Trademark Release - Cedar Fair LP#page3.tif
source=Trademark Release - Cedar Fair LP#page4 tif
source=Trademark Release - Cedar Fair LP#page5.tif
source=Trademark Release - Cedar Fair LP#page®6.tif
source=Trademark Release - Cedar Fair LP#page?7 .tif
source=Trademark Release - Cedar Fair LP#page8.tif
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EXECUTION VERSION

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK
RIGHTS (“Agreement™) is dated as of July 29, 2010, from KEYBANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, as the collateral agent (the “Collateral Agent”) to CEDAR FAIR, L.P., a
Delaware limited liability partnership (the “Grantor”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2006, as amended
and restated on August 30, 2006 and as further amended and restated on February 15, 2007 (the
“Amended and Restated Credit Agreement™) among Cedar Fair, L.P. and Canada’s Wonderland
Company (as successor to 3147010 Nova Scotia Company), certain of the lenders party thereto,
and Keybank National Association, as administrative agent and collateral agent, among others,
the lenders agreed to extend credit on a revolving basis and make term loans to Cedar Fair, L.P.
and Canada’s Wonderland Company (as successor to 3147010 Nova Scotia Company) upon the
terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, Cedar
Fair, L.P. and certain of its subsidiaries executed and delivered a Guarantee and Collateral
Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2006, in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended,
supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the “Guarantee and Collateral
Agreement™);

WHEREAS, in connection with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the
Grantor and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated
as of June 30, 2006 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the
“Trademark Security Agreement”) pursuant to which the Grantor thereby assigned and
transferred to the Collateral Agent, and thereby granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable
benefit of the secured parties, a security interest in all of the Trademarks (including, without
limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto), as collateral security for the prompt and
complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or
otherwise) of such Grantor’s obligations (the “Security Interest”)
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WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2006 at Reel Frames 3366/0857, 3366/0943
and 3366/0890,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration inchiding the
satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademarks and
Trademark Licenses pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Trademark
Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the
terms set forth in this Agreement, the Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

1. Definitions. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires,
terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided
(or incorporated by reference) in the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement and the
Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.

016851-0004-13688-12031311
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2. Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and
discharges its Security Interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses, and any right, title or
interest of the Collateral Agent in such Trademarks and Trademark Licenses shall hercby cease
and become void.

3. Authorization to File. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor or its
authorized representative to (i) file this Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark
Office and (ii) file UCC Financing Statement Amendments with the applicable filing office in
order to memorialize the release of the Security Interest.

4. Further Assurances. The Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute,
acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be
reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank)
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement by its duly
authorized officer as of the date first above written.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as
Collateral Agent

By: Q/b/ 744 %"—5
Name: David M. Mortis
Title: Vice President

[Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Righis-Cedar Fair, L.P.]
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Registered Trademarks

Trademarks

WILD THING

VALLEYFAIR! FAMILY
AMUSEMENT PARK & Design

VALLEYFAIR! (Stylized)
CEDAR POINT
MAVERICK

SKYHAWK

GEAUGA LAKE & WILDWATER

KINGDOM

TALON THE GRIP OF FEAR
(Stylized)

TALON THE GRIP OF FEAR
THE PATRIOT

GEAUGA LAKE

HYDRA THE REVENGE
CASTAWAY BAY
SHIVERING TIMBERS
COASTER QUEST

TOP THRILL DRAGSTER
MICHIGAN’S ADVENTURE
TALON

MAMBA

MILLENIUM FORCE & Design

MILLENIUM FORCE

016851-0(04-13688-12031311

Filing Date

9/13/95

3/16/89 -

3/16/89 -
5/18/84 .
1/24/06 -
11/22/05 -

1/28/05 .

1/19/05 -

1/19/05 -
11/29/04 -
4/23/04 .
2/17/04 .
8/27/03 -
7/24/03
5/21/03
3/10/03
1/30/03
8/4/00
3/6/00
1/26/00

7/2/99

SCHEDULE A
to Termination and Release of

Security Interest in Trademark Rights

Registration/Serial/

2,009,925

1,580,648

1,578,193
1,348,634
78/798,189
78/759,212

76/629,186

76/628,174

Application No.

76/628,173

76/622,482
76/588,881
76/576,423
3,071,464
3,043,244
2,890,929
3,006,874
2,847,309
2,952,021
2,726,263
2,556,973

2,553,310
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HALLOWEEKENDS
GHOSTRIDER
HALLOWEEKENDS & Design
STEEL FORCE & Design
STEEL FORCE

CP COASTER GEAR

MANTIS

RAPTOR RULES THE SKY &

Design

RAPTOR RULES THE SKY
RAPTOR

BOO! BLAST

HERCULES
THUNDERHAWK
DORNEY PARK
MONSOON (Stylized)
TIMBER WOLF

ORIENT EXPRESS
AMERICA’S ROLLER COAST
OCEANS OF FUN & Design
THE AMAZEMENT PARK
WORLDS OF FUN
WORLDS OF FUN & Design
WORLDS OF FUN

FURY OF THE NILE
OCEANS OF FUN
XCELERATOR THE RIDE

XCELERATOR THE RIDE
(Stylized)

016851-0004-13688-12031311

11/25/97
11/25/97
11/25/97
8/5/96
7/15/96
6/7/96
11/14/95

10/19/93

10/19/93

8/159/93

4/19/93

11/30/92
11/30/92
11/30/92
2/25/92
5/8/89
5/8/89
5/13/88
9/29/82
424179
9/11/72
9/11/72
9/11/72
5/8/89
9/29/82
10/15/03

10/15/03

2,273,650
2,409,050
2,284,613
2,106,014
2,105,995
2,096,082
2,062,763

2,260,160

2,244,086
1,993,759
1,876,102
1,785,682
1,816,978
1,834,067
1,953,892
1,575,673
1,722,559
1,526,172
1,291,812
1,151,952
0,974,218
1,005,984
0,998,585
1,575,671
1,262,007
76/552,087

76/552,086
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SILVER BULLET 5/28/03 76/517,716

XCELERATOR 11/20/01 76/340,134 (opposition pending)
MONTEZOOMA’S REVENGE 3/23/01 2,685,491
THE HANGING 9/18/00 2,524,657
TICKETS TO DIE FOR 3/3/00 2,428,464
PERILOUS PLUNGE 1/27/00 2,716,066
KNOTT'S 12/17/99 2,469,150
SUPREME SCREAM (Stylized) 4/16/98 2,355,972
SUPREME SCREAM 3/16/98 2,350,692
WILD WATER WILDERNESS 9/19/88 1,539,685
BIGFOOT RAPIDS 7/26/88 1,534,725
HALLOWEEN HAUNT 6/17/88 1,535,823
ADVENTURES IN EDUCATION &  5/13/88 1,563,817
Design
KNOTT’S SCARY FARM 10/26/87 1,516,735
VIRGINIA’S GIFT SHOP 222(77 1,079,101
KNOTT’S (Stylized) 126172 0,948,389
ALIENT CRYPT IN 3D 8/27/04 3,034,950
NIGHTMARE MANOR 8/277/04 3,004,407
THE BEAST 6/23/04 3,031,675
WALLY’'S WALKABOUT PUB & 6/2/04 78/428,953
Design
WALLY'S WALKABOUTPUB &  6/2/04 78/428,942
Design
TICKET TO FUN . 5/8/02 2,896,305
WATER WORKS & Design 8/18/03 2,996,423
KINGS DOMINION 4/24/02 2,859,380
KINGS ISLAND 4/16/02 2,859,376
Z0OM ZONE IN ANIMATION 1/10/02 2,656,369
STATION & Design
016851-0004-13688-12031311
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KIDZVILLE
HYPERSONIC
HYPERSONIC

WORLD’S ONLY FLYING
COASTER

TAXT JAM
VORTEX & Design
VORTEX

NIGHTS OF FIRE
ANACONDA
REBEL YELL

CAROWINDS

THE GRIZZLY & Design

016351-0004-13688-12031311

RECORDED: 07/30/2010

10/20/00
8/2/00
8/2/00

4/13/00

8/19/98
6/27/95
9/22/94
6/11/92
7/18/90
10/24/88

11/10/86

5/14/82

2,503,982
76/103,448
76/103,447

2,438,581

2,274,452
1,995,152
1,977,709
1,817,554,
1,669,918
1,545,740

1,473,892

1,243,215
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