# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release Security Agmt

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		07/29/2010	National Association:

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cedar Fair, L.P.
Street Address:	One Cedar Point Drive
City:	Sandusky
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44870
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 86

900168230

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2009925	WILD THING
Registration Number:	1580648	VALLEYFAIR! FAMILY AMUSEMENT PARK
Registration Number:	1578193	VALLEYFAIR
Registration Number:	1348634	CEDAR POINT
Serial Number:	78798189	MAVERICK
Serial Number:	78759212	SKYHAWK
Serial Number:	76629186	GEAUGA LAKE & WILDWATER KINGDOM
Serial Number:	76628174	TALON THE GRIP OF FEAR
Serial Number:	76628173	TALON THE GRIP OF FEAR
Serial Number:	76622482	PATRIOT
Serial Number:	76588881	GEAUGA LAKE
Serial Number:	76576423	HYDRA THE REVENGE
Registration Number:	3071464	CASTAWAY BAY
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004251 FRAME: 0346

Registration Number:	3043244	SHIVERING TIMBERS
Registration Number:	2890929	COASTER QUEST
Registration Number:	3006874	TOP THRILL DRAGSTER
Registration Number:	2847309	MICHIGAN'S ADVENTURE
Registration Number:	2952021	TALON
Registration Number:	2726263	МАМВА
Registration Number:	2556973	MILLENNIUM FORCE
Registration Number:	2553310	MILLENNIUM FORCE
Registration Number:	2273650	HALLOWEEKENDS
Registration Number:	2409050	GHOSTRIDER
Registration Number:	2284613	HALLOWEEKENDS
Registration Number:	2106014	STEEL FORCE
Registration Number:	2105995	STEEL FORCE
Registration Number:	2096082	CP COASTER GEAR
Registration Number:	2062763	MANTIS
Registration Number:	2260160	RAPTOR RULES THE SKY
Registration Number:	2244086	RAPTOR RULES THE SKY
Registration Number:	1993759	RAPTOR
Registration Number:	1876102	BOO! BLAST
Registration Number:	1785682	HERCULES
Registration Number:	1816978	THUNDERHAWK
Registration Number:	1834067	DORNEY PARK
Registration Number:	1953892	MONSOON
Registration Number:	1575673	TIMBER WOLF
Registration Number:	1722559	ORIENT EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1526172	AMERICA'S ROLLER COAST
Registration Number:	1291812	OCEANS OF FUN
Registration Number:	1151952	THE AMAZEMENT PARK
Registration Number:	0974218	WORLDS OF FUN
Registration Number:	1005984	WORLDS OF FUN
Registration Number:	0998585	WORLDS OF FUN
Registration Number:	1575671	FURY OF THE NILE
Registration Number:	1262007	OCEANS OF FUN
Serial Number:	76552087	XCELERATOR THE RIDE
Serial Number:	76552086	XCELERATOR THE RIDE
Г		TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	76517716	SILVER BULLET
Serial Number:	76340134	XCELERATOR
Registration Number:	2685491	MONTEZOOMA'S REVENGE
Registration Number:	2524657	THE HANGING
Registration Number:	2428464	TICKETS TO DIE FOR
Registration Number:	2716066	PERILOUS PLUNGE
Registration Number:	2469150	KNOTT'S
Registration Number:	2355972	SUPREME SCREAM
Registration Number:	2350692	SUPREME SCREAM
Registration Number:	1539685	WILD WATER WILDERNESS
Registration Number:	1534725	BIGFOOT RAPIDS
Registration Number:	1535823	HALLOWEEN HAUNT
Registration Number:	1563817	ADVENTURES IN EDUCATION
Registration Number:	1516735	KNOTT'S SCARY FARM
Registration Number:	1079101	VIRGINIA'S GIFT SHOP
Registration Number:	0948389	KNOTT'S
Registration Number:	3034950	ALIEN CRYPT IN 3D
Registration Number:	3004407	NIGHTMARE MANOR
Registration Number:	3031675	THE BEAST
Serial Number:	78428953	WALLY'S WALKABOUT PUB
Serial Number:	78428942	WALLY'S WALKABOUT PUB
Registration Number:	2896305	TICKET TO FUN
Registration Number:	2996423	WATER WORKS
Registration Number:	2859380	KINGS DOMINION
Registration Number:	2859376	KINGS ISLAND
Registration Number:	2656369	ZOOM ZONE IN ANIMATION STATION
Registration Number:	2503982	KIDZVILLE
Serial Number:	76103448	HYPERSONIC
Serial Number:	76103447	HYPERSONIC
Registration Number:	2438581	WORLD'S ONLY FLYING COASTER
Registration Number:	2274452	TAXI JAM
Registration Number:	1995152	VORTEX
Registration Number:	1977709	VORTEX
Registration Number:	1817554	NIGHTS OF FIRE
Registration Number:	1669918	ANACONDA

REEL: 004251 FRAME: 0348

Registration Number:	1545740	REBEL YELL
Registration Number:	1473892	CAROWINDS
Registration Number:	1243215	THE GRIZZLY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (800)516-6304

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-280-3566

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: James Murray

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Lien Solutions

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sakina Karkat
Signature:	/Sakina Karkat/
Date:	07/30/2010

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Trademark Release - Cedar Fair LP#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - Cedar Fair LP#page3.tif source=Trademark Release - Cedar Fair LP#page4.tif source=Trademark Release - Cedar Fair LP#page5.tif source=Trademark Release - Cedar Fair LP#page6.tif source=Trademark Release - Cedar Fair LP#page7.tif source=Trademark Release - Cedar Fair LP#page8.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Agreement") is dated as of July 29, 2010, from KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as the collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") to CEDAR FAIR, L.P., a Delaware limited liability partnership (the "Grantor").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2006, as amended and restated on August 30, 2006 and as further amended and restated on February 15, 2007 (the "Amended and Restated Credit Agreement") among Cedar Fair, L.P. and Canada's Wonderland Company (as successor to 3147010 Nova Scotia Company), certain of the lenders party thereto, and Keybank National Association, as administrative agent and collateral agent, among others, the lenders agreed to extend credit on a revolving basis and make term loans to Cedar Fair, L.P. and Canada's Wonderland Company (as successor to 3147010 Nova Scotia Company) upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, Cedar Fair, L.P. and certain of its subsidiaries executed and delivered a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2006, in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2006 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantor thereby assigned and transferred to the Collateral Agent, and thereby granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the secured parties, a security interest in all of the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of such Grantor's obligations (the "Security Interest");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2006 at Reel Frames 3366/0857, 3366/0943 and 3366/0890.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Agreement, the Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided (or incorporated by reference) in the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.

016851-0004-13688-12031311

- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Trademarks and Trademark Licenses shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Authorization to File.</u> The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor or its authorized representative to (i) file this Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and (ii) file UCC Financing Statement Amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the Security Interest.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

016851-0004-13688-12031311

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By: David M. Morris

Title: Vice President

[Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights-Cedar Fair, L.P.]

# SCHEDULE A to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights

# Registered Trademarks

<u>Trademarks</u>	Filing Date	Registration/Serial/
		Application No.
WILD THING	9/13/95	2,009,925
VALLEYFAIR! FAMILY AMUSEMENT PARK & Design	3/16/89	1,580,648
VALLEYFAIR! (Stylized)	3/16/89	1,578,193
CEDAR POINT	5/18/84	1,348,634
MAVERICK	1/24/06 ·	78/798,189
SKYHAWK	11/22/05	78/759,212
GEAUGA LAKE & WILDWATER KINGDOM	1/28/05 .	76/629,186
TALON THE GRIP OF FEAR (Stylized)	1/19/05	76/628,174
TALON THE GRIP OF FEAR	1/19/05	76/628,173
THE PATRIOT	11/29/04	76/622,482
GEAUGA LAKE	4/23/04	76/588,881
HYDRA THE REVENGE	2/17/04	76/576,423
CASTAWAY BAY	8/27/03	3,071,464
SHIVERING TIMBERS	7/24/03	3,043,244
COASTER QUEST	5/21/03	2,890,929
TOP THRILL DRAGSTER	3/10/03	3,006,874
MICHIGAN'S ADVENTURE	1/30/03	2,847,309
TALON	8/4/00	2,952,021
MAMBA	3/6/00	2,726,263
MILLENIUM FORCE & Design	1/26/00	2,556,973
MILLENIUM FORCE	7/2/99	2,553,310

016851-0004-13688-12031311

HALLOWEEKENDS	11/25/97	2,273,650
GHOSTRIDER	11/25/97	2,409,050
HALLOWEEKENDS & Design	11/25/97	2,284,613
STEEL FORCE & Design	8/5/96	2,106,014
STEEL FORCE	7/15/96	2,105,995
CP COASTER GEAR	6/7/96	2,096,082
MANTIS	11/14/95	2,062,763
RAPTOR RULES THE SKY & Design	10/19/93	2,260,160
RAPTOR RULES THE SKY	10/19/93	2,244,086
RAPTOR	8/19/93	1,993,759
BOO! BLAST	4/19/93	1,876,102
HERCULES	11/30/92	1,785,682
THUNDERHAWK	11/30/92	1,816,978
DORNEY PARK	11/30/92	1,834,067
MONSOON (Stylized)	2/25/92	1,953,892
TIMBER WOLF	5/8/89	1,575,673
ORIENT EXPRESS	5/8/89	1,722,559
AMERICA'S ROLLER COAST	5/13/88	1,526,172
OCEANS OF FUN & Design	9/29/82	1,291,812
THE AMAZEMENT PARK	4/24/79	1,151,952
WORLDS OF FUN	9/11/72	0,974,218
WORLDS OF FUN & Design	9/11/72	1,005,984
WORLDS OF FUN	9/11/72	0,998,585
FURY OF THE NILE	5/8/89	1,575,671
OCEANS OF FUN	9/29/82	1,262,007
XCELERATOR THE RIDE	10/15/03	76/552,087
XCELERATOR THE RIDE (Stylized)	10/15/03	76/552,086

016851-0004-13688-12031311

SILVER BULLET	5/28/03	76/517,716
XCELERATOR	11/20/01	76/340,134 (opposition pending)
MONTEZOOMA'S REVENGE	3/23/01	2,685,491
THE HANGING	9/18/00	2,524,657
TICKETS TO DIE FOR	3/3/00	2,428,464
PERILOUS PLUNGE	1/27/00	2,716,066
KNOTT'S	12/17/99	2,469,150
SUPREME SCREAM (Stylized)	4/16/98	2,355,972
SUPREME SCREAM	3/16/98	2,350,692
WILD WATER WILDERNESS	9/19/88	1,539,685
BIGFOOT RAPIDS	7/26/88	1,534,725
HALLOWEEN HAUNT	6/17/88	1,535,823
ADVENTURES IN EDUCATION & Design	5/13/88	1,563,817
KNOTT'S SCARY FARM	10/26/87	1,516,735
VIRGINIA'S GIFT SHOP	2/22/77	1,079,101
KNOTT'S (Stylized)	1/26/72	0,948,389
ALIENT CRYPT IN 3D	8/27/04	3,034,950
NIGHTMARE MANOR	8/27/04	3,004,407
THE BEAST	6/23/04	3,031,675
WALLY'S WALKABOUT PUB & Design	6/2/04	78/428,953
WALLY'S WALKABOUT PUB & Design	6/2/04	78/428,942
TICKET TO FUN	5/8/02	2,896,305
WATER WORKS & Design	8/18/03	2,996,423
KINGS DOMINION	4/24/02	2,859,380
KINGS ISLAND	4/16/02	2,859,376
ZOOM ZONE IN ANIMATION STATION & Design	1/10/02	2,656,369

016851-0004-13688-12031311

KIDZVILLE	10/20/00	2,503,982
HYPERSONIC	8/2/00	76/103,448
HYPERSONIC	8/2/00	76/103,447
WORLD'S ONLY FLYING COASTER	4/13/00	2,438,581
TAXI JAM	8/19/98	2,274,452
VORTEX & Design	6/27/95	1,995,152
VORTEX	9/22/94	1,977,709
NIGHTS OF FIRE	6/11/92	1,817,554
ANACONDA	7/18/90	1,669,918
REBEL YELL	10/24/88	1,545,740
CAROWINDS	11/10/86	1,473,892
THE GRIZZLY & Design	5/14/82	1,243,215

016851-0004-13688-12031311

**RECORDED: 07/30/2010**